
STAFFING

Dr. Anthony Stevenson
stevensona@tesd.net, (610) 240-1926

TRANSPORTATION

Candi Kulsea
kulseac@tesd.net, (610) 240-1684

REDISTRICTING

Dr. Wendy Towle
towlew@tesd.net, (610) 240-1903

SPECIAL ED

Nicole Roy
royn@tesd.net, (610) 240-1959

INSTRUCTION
Dr. Wendy Towle

towlew@tesd.net, (610) 240-1903

SAFETY & SECURITY

Dr. Chris Groppe
groppec@tesd.net, (610) 240-1919

CONSTRUCTION

August 
2027

EQUITY

New Elementary School: Areas of Responsibility
Dr. Richard Gusick, Superintendent of Schools, gusickr@tesd.net, (610) 240-1902 
Dr. Michael Szymendera, Project Manager, szymenderam@tesd.net, (610) 240-1922

FINANCING

Art McDonnell
mcdonnella@tesd.net, (610) 240-1801

Art McDonnell
mcdonnella@tesd.net, (610) 240-1801

Dr. Oscar Torres
torreso@tesd.net, (610) 240-1909
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